Possible to replace the bellowsAluminum bodied
Flange Size Variations
Bellows assembly can be replaced which reduces
maintenance costs and waste materials.
Body
Bellows assembly
Bonnet assembly
 • Lightweight, Compact

Normally Closed/Bellows Seal
t Auto switch type
How to Order
w Flange type
XLA
q Flange size
y Number of auto switches/Mounting position
r Temperature specifications/Heater
u Body surface treatment/Seal material and its changed part
• Seal material
* Produced by Mitsubishi Cable Industries, Ltd.
• Body surface treatment
Barrel Perfluoro® is a registered trademark of Matsumura Oil Co., Ltd.
Kalrez® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and
Company or its affiliates.
Chemraz® is a registered trademark of Greene, Tweed & Co.
Note) Size 16 is not applicable to H4, H5, Size 25 not to H4.
e Indicator/Pilot port direction
Note 1) Auto switches shown above cannot be mounted on the high temperature
type.
Note 2) Standard lead wire length is 0.5 m. Add “M” to the end of the part number
when 1 m is desired, “L” when 3 m, and “Z” when 5 m.
Example) -2M9NL
• Seal material changed part and leakage
To order something other than “Nil” (standard), list the symbols
starting with “X,” followed by each symbol for “body surface
treatment,” “seal material” and then “changed part.”
Example) XLA-16-2M9NA-XAN1A
Note 1) Values at normal temperature, excluding gas permeation
Note 2) Refer to “Construction” on page 1012 for changed part. Number indi-
cates parts number of “Construction” accordingly.
Symbol
Note 2)
Changed
part
Leakage [Pa·m3/s or less] Note 1)
Internal External
Nil None 1.3 x 10−10 (FKM) 1.3 x 10−11 (FKM)
A w, e, r 1.3 x 10−8 1.3 x 10−9
B w, e 1.3 x 10−8 1.3 x 10−9
C r 1.3 x 10−10 (FKM) 1.3 x 10−9
D w 1.3 x 10−8 1.3 x 10−11 (FKM)
E w, r 1.3 x 10−8 1.3 x 10−9
Symbol Indicator Pilot port direction
Nil Without indicator Flange side
A
With
indicator
Flange side
F Left flange surface
G Rear flange surface
J Right flange surface
K
Without
indicator
Left flange surface
L Rear flange surface
M Right flange surface
Symbol Surface treatment
Nil External: Hard anodized   Internal: Raw material
A External: Hard anodized   Internal: Oxalic acid anodized
Symbol Seal material Compound no.
Nil FKM 1349-80*
N1 EPDM 2101-80*
P1 Barrel Perfluoro® 70W
Q1 Kalrez® 4079
R1
Chemraz®
SS592
R2 SS630
R3 SSE38
S1 VMQ 1232-70*
T1 FKM for Plasma 3310-75*

	Air Dryer Variations
	Model Selection
	How to Order
	Standard Specifications
	Construction
	Dimensions
	Slit Dimensions
	Options
	Optional Accessories
	Data
	Specific Product Precautions
	Membrane Air Dryer: Series IDG□A/IDG
	Features
	Dehumidification Principle, Application Examples
	Series Variations
	Single Unit Type (Standard dew point －20℃, －15℃, －40℃, －60℃)
	Unit Type (Type M, Type V)
	Model Selection
	Made to Order/With Element Service Indicator: -X016
	Made to Order/With Micro Mist Separator Regulator (Series AWD): -X017
	Made to Order/With Differential Pressure Gauge: -X032
	Specific Product Precautions
	Modular F.R.L. Units: Series AC-A
	Features
	Series Configuration
	Attachment List
	AC10-A to AC40-A Air Filter + Regulator + Lubricator
	AC10A-A to AC40A-A Filter Regulator + Lubricator
	AC10B-A to AC40B-A Air Filter + Regulator
	AC20C-A to AC40C-A Air Filter + Mist Separator + Regulator
	AC20D-A to AC40D-A Filter Regulator + Mist Separator
	Options/Attachments
	Accessories (Spacers/Brackets)
	Modular Type Air Filters: Series  AF/AFM/AFD
	AF10-A to AF60-A Air Filter
	AFM20-A to AFM40-A Mist Separator/AFD20-A to AFD40-A Micro Mist Separator
	Modular Type Regulator: Series AR
	AR10-A to AR40-A Regulator
	Modular Type Lubricator: Series AL
	AL10-A to AL60-A Lubricator
	Modular Type Filter Regulator:  Series AW
	AW10-A to AW40-A Filter Regulator
	Modular F.R.L. Units: Series AC-B
	Features
	Series Configuration
	Attachment List
	AC10-A Air Filter + Regulator + Lubricator
	AC20-B to AC60-B Air Filter + Regulator + Lubricator
	AC10A-A Filter Regulator + Lubricator
	AC20A-B to AC60A-B Filter Regulator + Lubricator
	AC10B-A Air Filter + Regulator
	AC20B-B to AC60B-B Air Filter + Regulator
	AC20C-B to AC40C-B Air Filter + Mist Separator + Regulator
	AC20D-B to AC40D-B Filter Regulator + Mist Separator
	Options/Attachments
	Accessories (Spacers/Brackets)
	Modular Type Air Filters:  Series AF/AFM/AFD
	AF10-A to AF60-A Air Filter
	AFM20-A to AFM40-A Mist Separator/AFD20-A to AFD40-A Micro Mist Separator
	Modular Type Regulator AR Series
	AR10-A Regulator
	AR20-B to AR60-B Regulator/AR20K-B to AR60K-B Regulator with Backflow Function
	Modular Type Lubricator: Series AL
	AL10-A to AL60-A Lubricator
	Modular Type Filter Regulator: Series AW
	AW10-A Filter Regulator
	AW20-B to AW60-B Filter Regulator/AW20K-B to AW60K-B Filter Regulator with Backflow Function
	Option: Knob Cover

	Dimensions/Construction
	Compatible with Food Sanitation Law Polyurethane Tubing: TU-X217
	Model, Specifications, How to Order
	Food-related laws and regulations compliant products: Tubing
	Food-related laws and regulations compliant products: Fittings
	Longer Length Reel: T0604/TH0604-X64
	Nylon Tubing: Series T
	FEP Tubing (Fluoropolymer): Series TH
	Dimensions, Related Products, Longer Length Reel/-X3
	Tube Cutter: TK-6
	Flow Control Equipment/Exhaust Filters
	Speed Controller with One-touch Fitting: Series AS
	Features
	Variations
	AS Elbow Type/Universal Type
	AS-FG Stainless Steel Type (Elbow Type/Universal Type)
	AS Speed Controller with Uni One-touch Fitting
	Specific Product Precautions
	Speed Controller with Indicator: AS-FS
	Features
	Variations
	AS-FS Elbow Type
	AS-FSG Elbow Type: Stainless Steel Type
	AS-FS Speed Controller with Indicator/Elbow Type: Uni Thread Type
	Specific Product Precautions
	Clean Exhaust Filter: SFE
	Mounting variations, Features
	Model Selection
	How to Order, Specifications
	Dimensions
	Specific Product Precautions
	Switches/Sensors
	3-Color Display Digital Gap Checker: Series ISA3
	Features
	How to Order
	Parts List, Parts List (Control Unit)
	Parts Structure
	Specifications, Rated Distance Range and Displayable/Settable Range
	Supply Pressure Dependence Characteristics
	Response Time
	Relationship between Displayed Value and Distance, Nozzle Shape, Internal Circuit and Wiring Example
	Dimensions
	Error Indication, Relationship between Supply Pressure and Display
	2-Color Display Digital Flow Switch: Series PFMB
	Features
	Flow Switch Flow Rate Variations
	Flow Switch Variations/Basic Performance Table
	How to Order
	Specifications
	Flow Range, Analog Output, Flow Adjustment Valve Flow-rate Characteristics
	Pressure Loss, Straight Piping Length and Accuracy
	Construction/Fluid Contact Parts
	Dimensions
	Function Details
	Electromagnetic Type Digital Flow Switch: Series LFE□
	Features
	Flow Switch for Liquid Variations
	LFE 3-color display Electromagnetic Type Digital Flow Switch
	LFE0 3-color display Digital Flow Monitor
	Function Details
	Specific Product Precautions